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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week in
the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the daily-
each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or
arriving flights.
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 8,107,771  8,107,771  110,129,071

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 5,509,306
 2,598,465

-1.9
 8.9

 5,509,306
 2,598,465

-1.9
 8.9

 76,392,839
 33,736,232

 3.8
 8.2

 1.3  1.3  5.1

 108,937  108,937  1,355,886

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-2.2 -2.2 -1.0

Note:freighter flights included in above  4,344  8.0  4,344  8.0  49,810 -1.9

 206,429  206,429  2,636,294

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-0.5 -2.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 35,888
 5,814

 2,134,702

-2.3
 5.0
 5.9

 35,888
 5,814

 2,134,702

-2.3
 5.0
 5.9

 487,683
 70,262

 26,760,720

 0.7
 4.3
 1.4

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
Macarthur,Islip: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers

 13,901
 177,335
 129,581

 4,662
 13,513

-1.3
 8.5

 47.5
 61.7
 65.5

 13,901
 177,335
 129,581

 4,662
 13,513

-1.3
 8.5

 47.5
 61.7
 65.5

 181,912
 2,385,678
 1,694,827

 60,850
 188,034

-3.3
 3.1

 62.6
 46.1
 47.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %
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Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, I. Hamilton-Williams 
Regional passenger traffic grew 1.3% on a
0.6% rise in scheduled seat capacity.
International growth led domestic 8.9% to
(1.9%). January 12-month ending traffic set a
new 12-month ending record topping 110
million passengers for the first time. Regional
freight declined (0.5%).

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 338,992  4,511,301 18.5  17.7Total suburban airports passengers 

-0.5

 18.5  338,992

 81,129
 21,050
 6,758

 81,129
 21,050
 6,758

 994,924
 252,089
 108,873

-4.1
 8.3
-8.9

-4.1
 8.3
-8.9

 19,413  19,413  227,733 6.7  6.7  12.0

 86,893
 119,536

 0.7
-1.3

 86,893
 119,536

 0.7
-1.3

 1,082,561
 1,553,733

-2.3
-3.1

 820,732
 608,266
 458,408
 126,867

-5.6
-2.2
 3.6
-5.1

 820,732
 608,266
 458,408
 126,867

-5.6
-2.2
 3.6
-5.1

 10,826,246
 7,451,300
 6,203,091
 1,864,558

-0.3
 0.3

 10.8
-4.4

 2.5
 7.5

-33.8

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 20-MAR-08 04:22 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  255,023  10.7  255,023  10.7  3,024,523  3.0
 1,008,218  2.4  1,008,218  2.4  14,217,930  8.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above  35,717 -4.3  35,717 -4.3  431,609  2.9



CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
DELTA SHUTTLE
LUFTHANSA
AIR FRANCE
AIR CANADA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONSI
ALITALIA

Airline Name

 14,968,015
 14,859,923
 10,353,924
 7,745,853
 4,022,584
 3,659,819
 2,919,490
 2,618,253
 2,578,184
 1,596,285

 0
 1,561,404

 0
 1,011,525

 0
 0
 0

 942,170
 910,697

 0

Domestic

 6,939,580
 712,299

 3,969,098
 2,950,334

 505,635
 0

 18,377
 38,266

 0
 320,302

 1,700,547
 0

 1,050,041
 0

 988,346
 969,556
 959,782

 0
 0

 651,622

Intl

 21,907,595
 15,572,222
 14,323,022
 10,696,187

 4,528,219
 3,659,819
 2,937,867
 2,656,519
 2,578,184
 1,916,587
 1,700,547
 1,561,404
 1,050,041
 1,011,525

 988,346
 969,556
 959,782
 942,170
 910,697
 651,622

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.9
 34.0
 47.0
 56.8
 60.9
 64.2
 66.9
 69.3
 71.6
 73.3
 74.9
 76.3
 77.3
 78.2
 79.1
 80.0
 80.8
 81.7
 82.5
 83.1

Cum %
FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
KOREAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
LUFTHANSA CARGO
DELTA
ASIANA
KALITTA AIR LLC
CATHAY PACIFIC
JAPAN AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
ABX AIR INC
EVA
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
EL AL
ATLAS AIR

Airline Name

 664,510
 191,834
 162,315
 131,005

 80,048
 72,422
 72,207
 71,604
 71,383
 67,692
 52,757
 50,376
 49,283
 47,587
 47,191
 45,320
 44,863
 43,482
 41,899
 38,729

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending January 2008Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1329.7 97

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1329.7  29
International Passenger Service

 330.5  75

Freighter Service

 16.3  24

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1545.6

 180.9

 26

 67

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

348 127@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1677.7 224

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 76,392,839

 2,337,093

 4,722,009

 2,301,919

 1,289,431

 20,297,044

 2,788,736

Passengers

 1,082,561

 1,266

 33,800

 64,830

 8,298

 893,277

 552,263

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF20-MAR-08 04:22 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 25.2
 32.5
 38.6
 43.6
 46.6
 49.4
 52.1
 54.8
 57.6
 60.1
 62.1
 64.0
 65.9
 67.7
 69.5
 71.2
 72.9
 74.6
 76.2
 77.6

Scheduled
Commuter

 762.8
 566.9

 20
 9

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 142.9
 144.0
 43.6

 10
 62
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 6.0
 2.0
 8.3

 6
 4

 14

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1228.5
 101.2

 69
 28

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 10
 7
 6

 22
 10
 57
 14
 1

 83.5
 10.0
 17.7
 49.5
 14.8

 148.5
 23.0
 1.0


